

ICTR-96-10-1
30 August 1996 23

UNITED NATIONS  NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

Arusha International Conference Centre
P.O. Box 6016, Arusha, Tanzania
Tel: 255 57 4207-11/4365-72 or 1 212 963 2849/2850—Fax: 255 57 4373/4000 or 1 212 963 2848

Case N°: ICTR-96-10-I

THE JUDGE

THE PROSECUTOR
AGAINST
ANDRÉ NTAGERURA


ICTR
RECEIVED
30 AUG 1996
ACTION: Registrar
COPY :

WARRANT OF ARREST/Corr.

Due to a typographical error, a paragraph in the warrant of arrest of 10 August 1996 against André Ntagerura did not appear in the original version of the document signed by me. On the second page, thus, after the sixth paragraph but before the paragraph beginning with: "REQUESTS THAT the Cameroonian authorities report forthwith to the Registrar of the Tribunal ..." an additional paragraph is therefore to be inserted, which reads as follows:

"REQUESTS that the Cameroonian authorities get in touch with the Registrar without delay in order to arrange for the transfer of the accused pursuant to Rule 57 of the Rules"

30 August 1996

for 
Lennart Aspegren
Judge

