

974/H
EX



Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

ICTR-99-46-A
18 November 2005
(974/H - 973/H)

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding Judge
Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng
Order of: 18 November 2005

ICTR Appeals Chamber

Date: 18 November 2005
Action: R.J.
Copied To: Sec. Prof. of Justice +
Concerned SDO, etc. etc.
[Signature]

[Signature]
2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

**André NTAGERURA
Emmanuel BAGAMBIKI
Samuel IMANISHIMWE**

Case No. ICTR-99-46-A

**ORDER REPLACING A JUDGE IN A CASE
BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

Counsel for the Prosecutor
Hassan Bubacar Jallow
James Stewart

Counsel for André Ntagerura
Mr. Benoît Henri
Mr. Hamuli-Rety

Counsel for Emmanuel Bagambiki
Mr. Vincent Lurquin

Counsel for Samuel Imanishimwe
Ms. Marie Louise Mbida
Mr. Jean-Pierre Fofé

Case No. ICTR-99-46-A

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME À L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS
NAME / NOM: *KAMELI KUMELID A. AFANDI*
SIGNATURE: *[Signature]* DATE: 18/11/2005

18 November 2005

973/H

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994,

NOTING the appeals lodged by the Office of the Prosecutor on 25 March 2004 and by Samuel Imanishimwe on 2 September 2004 against the Judgement rendered by the Trial Chamber on 25 February 2004;

NOTING the expiration of the term of Judge Florence Mumba, a member of the Appeals Chamber, effective 16 November 2005;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber as set out in document IT/242 of the International Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia, issued on 17 November 2005;

CONSIDERING that this case is in its pre-appeal phase and that, thus, no hearing in this case has been held;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Theodor Meron to replace Judge Florence Mumba in the present case;

AND ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. André Ntagerura, Emmanuel Bagambiki and Samuel Imanishimwe*, Case No. ICTR-99-46-A, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Fausto Pocar

Judge Mehmet Güney

Judge Andréia Vaz

Judge Theodor Meron

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 18th day of November 2005.
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



[Seal of the Tribunal]

A handwritten signature in dark ink, appearing to read "Fausto Pocar", is written over a horizontal line.

Judge Fausto Pocar
Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber